Franchise Agreement using the most recent statistics and by metropolitan or statistical boundaries, street 

boundaries, zip codes or housing subdivisions or other criteria we choose.  Household statistics may 

fluctuate over time.  Generally speaking, your Territory will consist of size between two hundred and fifty 

thousand (250,000) households and one million (1,000,000) households.   We are under no obligation to 

modify your Territory in the event that the population or demographics in your Territory changes over the 

Term of your Franchise Agreement. 

Your Territory is protected only to the extent that no one may locate an ARCHIVE® Business utilizing the